
Kessingland Church of England Primary Academy 

Autumn Term 2025: Dates for the Diary 

 

 

 

September 2025 
• Wednesday 3rd September: Children Return to School 

• Wednesday 24th September: Mental Health Support Team in School 

• W/B Monday 29th September: Welcome Meetings (See Class Dojo for further information) 

• Every Friday: Pupil of the Week Assembly  

October 2025 
• Friday 3rd October: Mental Health Workshop (Supporting your child with Anxiety) – Further 

information to follow – Parents and Carers welcome 

• Friday 10th October: #Hello Yellow Day 

• W/B Monday 13th October: Harvest Learning Cafés (Further information to follow – Parents and 

Carers welcome) 

• Thursday 16th October: SEND Learning Conversations (Further information to follow) 

• W/B Monday 20th October: Parent Learning Conversations (Further information to follow) 

• Wednesday 22nd October: Harvest Festival 

• Friday 24th October: Last Day of Half Term 

Half Term Holidays: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st November 2025  

November 2025 
• Children Return to School: Monday 3rd November 

• W/B Monday 10th November: Unique Week (Anti-Bullying) 

• Tuesday 11th November: Remembrance Day 

• Thursday 13th November: Year 6 Crucial Crew Visit (Further information to follow) 

• Friday 14th November: Individual/Sibling Photos 

• Friday 14th November:  Mental Health Workshop in School (Supporting your child when behaviours 

challenge) – Further information to follow – Parents and Carers welcome 

• Friday 21st November: Children in Need Day (See Class Dojo for further information) 

December 2025 
• Wednesday 3rd December: Mental Health Team in School 

• Thursday 4th December: KS1 visit to Seagull Theatre (Further details to follow) 

• Friday 5th December: KS1 Christmas Performance (Further information to follow) 

• Monday 8th December: EYFS Christmas Performance (Further information to follow) 

• Tuesday 9th December: KS2 visit to Hippodrome Circus (Further details to follow) 

• Wednesday 10th December: KS2 Christmas Performance (Further details to follow) 

• Thursday 11th December: KS2 Christmas Performance (Further details to follow) 

• Wednesday 17th December: Reception Class Visit to Norwich Playhouse (Further information to 

follow) 

• Friday 19th December: School Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper Day (Further details to follow)  

• Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn Term  

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Monday 5th January 2026 

  

Children return to school Tuesday 6th January 2026 


